

CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA
SR 15A/SR 82 AT CURRY CREEK UTILITY RELOCATION PROJECT
APRIL 29, 2014

				Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		Mid-South Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 878 7057 Maddox Road Lithonia, GA 30058 770-484-9600	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE 1	TOTAL FOR ITEM 1	UNIT PRICE 2	TOTAL FOR ITEM 2
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENT AREAS AND ABANDONMENT AREAS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL-TRENCH ROCK	CY	300	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL						
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	1,400	\$1.50	\$2,100.00	\$1.40	\$1,960.00
02270.02	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	LF	1,200	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.20	\$2,640.00
02270.03	HAYBALE CHECKDAMS	EA	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
02270.04	EXCELSIOR MATTING	SY	400	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING						
02300.01	JACK AND BORE CONVENTIONAL-COMPLETE WITH 24" STEEL CASING AND 12" CLASS 350 DIP WATERLINE, RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	100	\$497.08	\$49,708.00	\$285.00	\$28,500.00
02300.02	ADD ON CHARGE-JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK-COMPLETE WITH 24" STEEL CASING AND 12" CLASS 350 DIP WATERLINE, RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
02300.03	JACK AND BORE CONVENTIONAL-COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" CLASS 350 DIP GRAVITY SEWER RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	160	\$461.67	\$73,867.20	\$206.00	\$32,960.00
02300.04	ADD ON CHARGE-JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK-COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" CLASS 350 DIP GRAVITY SEWER, RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
02300.05	OPEN CUT-COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" CLASS 350 DIP WATERLINE, RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	50	\$164.32	\$8,216.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
02300.06	OPEN CUT-COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" CLASS 350 DIP GRAVITY SEWER, RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	20	\$186.05	\$3,721.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
02300.07	AERIAL SEWERLINE CROSSING-COMPLETE WITH 30" STEEL CASING AND 16" DIP GRAVITY SEWER, RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	1	\$17,228.80	\$17,228.80	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
02523.00	DRIVEWAY REPAIR						
02523.01	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	277	\$9.64	\$2,670.28	\$6.00	\$1,662.00
02523.02	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	6	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
02601.00	MANHOLES						
02601.01	STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, COATINGS, COMPLETE, 0'-6" DEPTH	EA	11	\$3,312.71	\$36,439.81	\$3,850.00	\$42,350.00
02601.02	4'-0" MANHOLE A1 INSTALLED ON EXISTING LINE VIA CUT IN SHEET S1 INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, COATINGS, COMPLETE, 0'-6" DEPTH	EA	1	\$7,338.01	\$7,338.01	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
02601.03	4'-0" MANHOLE B1 INSTALLED ON EXISTING LINE VIA CUT IN SHEET S2 INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, COATINGS, COMPLETE, 0'-6" DEPTH	LF	1	\$4,838.01	\$4,838.01	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
02601.04	4'-0" MANHOLE B6-REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE AND INSTALL NEW MANHOLE, SHEET S2 INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, COATINGS, RECONNECTION OF EXISTING INFLUENT LINES TO NEW MANHOLE, COMPLETE, 0'-6" DEPTH	EA	1	\$4,838.01	\$4,838.01	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
02601.05	4'-0" MANHOLE C1 INSTALLED ON EXISTING LINE VIA CUT IN SHEET S3 INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, COATINGS, COMPLETE, 0'-6" DEPTH	EA	1	\$4,838.01	\$4,838.01	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00

CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA
 SR 15A/SR 82 AT CURRY CREEK UTILITY RELOCATION PROJECT
 APRIL 29, 2014

					Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		Mid-South Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 878 7057 Maddox Road Lithonia, GA 30058 770-484-9600	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE 1	TOTAL FOR ITEM 1	UNIT PRICE 2	TOTAL FOR ITEM 2	
02601.06	4'-0' MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET, INCLUDING COATINGS	VF	82	\$385.76	\$31,632.32	\$400.00	\$32,800.00	
02601.07	MANHOLE RING AND COVER, ON-ROAD TYPE PER DETAIL S-3, SHEET D4	EA	2	\$690.84	\$1,381.68	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
02601.08	MANHOLE RING AND COVER, OFF-ROAD TYPE 1 PER DETAIL S-4, SHEET D4	EA	5	\$690.84	\$3,454.20	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	
02601.09	MANHOLE RING AND COVER, OFF-ROAD TYPE 2 PER DETAIL S-40, SHEET D-4	EA	8	\$690.84	\$5,526.72	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	
02601.10	RAISE EXISTING MANHOLE AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE FOR GDOT GRADING, 1 TO 6 FEET OF ADJUSTMENT, COMPLETE, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING RING AND COVER AND CONE, AND INSTALLATION OF NEW CONCRETE RISERS, CONE, AND RING AND COVER (TYPE AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS).	EA	4	\$1,800.36	\$7,201.44	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	
02601.11	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RING AND COVER AS REQUIRED TO BE FLUSH WITH GDOT FINISHED GRADE, 1 FOOT OR LESS OF MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, COMPLETE	EA	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	
02601.12	CONNECT 15" DIA. PVC GRAVITY SEWERLINE TO EXISTING MANHOLE A6, SHEET S1-COMPLETE INCLUDING CORE, PIPE, BOOT, ETC.	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
02601.13	CONNECT 8" DIA. DIP GRAVITY SEWERLINE TO EXISTING MANHOLE C4, SHEET S3-COMPLETE INCLUDING CORE, PIPE, BOOT, ETC.	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	
02601.14	CONNECT 8" DIA. DIP GRAVITY SEWERLINE TO EXISTING MANHOLE E2, SHEET S4-COMPLETE INCLUDING CORE, PIPE, BOOT, ETC.	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	
02601.15	OUTSIDE DROP AT EXISTING MANHOLE E1, SHEET S4, COMPLETE INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING OUTSIDE DROP, CORING EXISTING MANHOLE, NEW 8" DIA. DIP, BOOTS, ETC.	EA	1	\$3,791.48	\$3,791.48	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	
02601.16	OUTSIDE DROP AT EXISTING MANHOLE D1, SHEET S1, COMPLETE INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING OUTSIDE DROP, CORING EXISTING MANHOLE, NEW 6" DIA. DIP, BOOTS, ETC.	EA	1	\$3,273.62	\$3,273.62	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
02601.17	OUTSIDE DROP AT MANHOLE D2, SHEET S1, COMPLETE WITH 6" DIA. DIP	EA	1	\$4,716.26	\$4,716.26	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	
02601.18	EXISTING MANHOLE ABANDONMENT	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANT							
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	3	\$4,207.64	\$12,622.92	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	
02645.02	FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	1	\$1,460.80	\$1,460.80	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
02645.03	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE, INCLUDING ALL PIPELINE, FITTINGS, ETC., SHEET W1	EA	1	\$2,641.02	\$2,641.02	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
02645.04	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO BE FLUSH WITH GDOT FINISHED GRADE	EA	2	\$1,727.20	\$3,454.40	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM							
02660.01	12" DIA. DIP	LF	50	\$135.03	\$6,751.50	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	
02660.02	8" DIA. DIP	LF	676	\$48.83	\$33,009.08	\$65.00	\$43,940.00	
02660.03	6" DIA. DIP	LF	1,858	\$44.44	\$82,569.52	\$63.20	\$117,425.60	
02660.04	2" DIA. SDR 13.5 PVC	LF	156	\$26.08	\$4,068.48	\$12.00	\$1,872.00	
02660.05	12" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$2,192.02	\$2,192.02	\$2,100.40	\$2,100.40	
02660.06	8" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$1,259.36	\$1,259.36	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	

CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA
SR 15A/SR 82 AT CURRY CREEK UTILITY RELOCATION PROJECT
APRIL 29, 2014

					Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		Mid-South Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 878 7057 Maddox Road Lithonia, GA 30058 770-484-9600	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE 1	TOTAL FOR ITEM 1	UNIT PRICE 2	TOTAL FOR ITEM 2	
02660.07	6" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$902.35	\$902.35	\$800.00	\$800.00	
02660.08	REPLACE EXISTING VALVE BOX AND COVER. ADJUST AS REQUIRED TO BE FLUSH WITH GDOT FINISHED GRADE	EA	9	\$423.45	\$3,811.05	\$480.00	\$4,320.00	
02660.09	CONNECT TO EX. 12-INCH WATERLINE VIA CUT IN WITH A 12" TEE AND TWO 12" GATE VALVES, SHEET W3 COMPLETE	EA	1	\$8,636.43	\$8,636.43	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	
02660.10	CONNECT TO EX. 8-INCH WATERLINE VIA CUT IN WITH A 8" TEE AND TWO 8" GATE VALVES, SHEET W4, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$6,006.37	\$6,006.37	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	
02660.11	CONNECT TO EX. 12-INCH WATERLINE VIA CUT IN WITH A 6" TEE AND ONE 6" GATE VALVES, SHEET W1, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$5,192.88	\$5,192.88	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	
02660.12	CONNECT TO EX. 2-INCH WATERLINE VIA CUT IN WITH A 2" ELBOW AND ONE 2" GATE VALVES, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,368.40	\$2,736.80	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	
02660.13	12" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT	EA	1	\$1,348.30	\$1,348.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
02660.14	8" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT	EA	1	\$1,246.99	\$1,246.99	\$900.00	\$900.00	
02660.15	6" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT	EA	2	\$1,299.47	\$2,598.94	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	
02660.16	12" DIA. RESTRAINED JOINTS, BY FIELD ORDER ONLY	EA	4	\$204.98	\$819.92	\$140.00	\$560.00	
02660.17	8" DIA RESTRAINED JOINTS, BY FIELD ORDER ONLY	EA	6	\$147.37	\$884.22	\$100.00	\$600.00	
02660.18	6" DIA RESTRAINED JOINTS, BY FIELD ORDER ONLY	EA	10	\$114.04	\$1,140.40	\$75.00	\$750.00	
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS							
02665.01	LONG SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS INCLUDING METER RELOCATION-1"	EA	3	\$1,721.00	\$5,163.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	
02665.02	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS INCLUDING METER RELOCATION-3/4"	EA	8	\$764.55	\$6,116.40	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER							
02736.01	16" DIA DIP, ALL DEPTHS	LF	31	\$121.72	\$3,773.32	\$245.00	\$7,595.00	
02736.02	15" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 0-6' CUT	LF	248	\$60.97	\$15,120.56	\$212.00	\$52,576.00	
02736.03	15" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 6-8' CUT	LF	57	\$62.97	\$3,589.29	\$212.00	\$12,084.00	
02736.04	15" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 8-10' CUT	LF	18	\$70.97	\$1,277.46	\$212.00	\$3,816.00	
02736.05	15" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 10-12' CUT	LF	15	\$80.97	\$1,214.55	\$212.00	\$3,180.00	
02736.06	15" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 12-14' CUT	LF	10	\$90.97	\$909.70	\$212.00	\$2,120.00	
02736.07	15" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 14-16' CUT	LF	8	\$100.97	\$807.76	\$212.00	\$1,696.00	
02736.08	15" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 16-18' CUT	LF	8	\$100.97	\$807.76	\$212.00	\$1,696.00	
02736.09	15" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 18-20' CUT	LF	20	\$100.97	\$2,019.40	\$212.00	\$4,240.00	
02736.10	15" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, 20-22' CUT	LF	4	\$100.97	\$403.88	\$212.00	\$848.00	
02736.11	8" DIA. DIP, ALL DEPTHS	LF	147	\$65.05	\$9,562.35	\$35.00	\$5,145.00	
02736.12	DIRECT 8" DIA. SEWER REPLACEMENT WITH 8" DIA. DIP VIA TRENCH EXCAVATION, ALL DEPTHS	LF	261	\$75.05	\$19,588.05	\$54.00	\$14,094.00	
02736.13	DIRECT 6" DIA. SEWER REPLACEMENT WITH 6" DIA. SDR 35 PVC, ALL DEPTHS	LF	128	\$58.75	\$7,520.00	\$42.00	\$5,376.00	
02736.14	15" DIA. SEWERLINE ABANDONMENT	EA	3	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
02736.15	8" DIA. SEWERLINE ABANDONMENT	EA	2	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
02931.00	PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	3,100	\$1.59	\$4,929.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	
TOTAL BASE BID					\$604,222.08		\$746,006.00	

CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA
 SR 15A/SR 82 AT CURRY CREEK UTILITY RELOCATION PROJECT
 APRIL 29, 2014

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE 1	TOTAL FOR ITEM 1	UNIT PRICE 2	TOTAL FOR ITEM 2
ATTACHMENT A	NPDES, EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

				Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549	Mid-South Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 878 7057 Maddox Road Lithonia, GA 30058 770-484-9600
--	--	--	--	--	---

TOTAL BID FOR THE SR 15A/SR 82 AT CURRY CREEK UTILITY RELOCATION PROJECT:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation
 of bids received by the City of Jefferson, Georgia
 on April 29, 2014 at 2:00 p.m.

Greg Bennett, PE
 Engineering Management, Inc.

